grant or any other award covered by 31 U.S.C. § 1352. Each tier must also disclose any 

lobbying with non–Federal funds that takes place in connection with obtaining any 

Federal award. 2 C.F.R. § Pt. 200, App. II. 

2. Debarment & Suspension. If the value of this Agreement exceeds twenty-five thousand 

dollars ($25,000.00), it is a covered transaction for purposes of 2 C.F.R. Parts 180 and/or 

1200. By signature on this Agreement, the City verifies that neither it, nor its agents or 

employees, are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared 

ineligible, disqualified, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by